SHE&CS Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Yagantipalle  1

Annual Report 2017-18

PROFORMA FOR PREPARATION OF ANNUAL REPORT (April-2017-March-2018)

APR SUMMARY
1. Training Programmes

Clientele No. of Courses Male Female Total participants

Farmers & farm women 73 1761 467 2228

Rural youths 11 115 844 959

Extension functionaries 12 164 308 472

Sponsored Training 7 165 27 192

Vocational Training 5 35 58 93

Total 108 2240 1704 3944

2. Frontline demonstrations

Enterprise No. of Farmers Area(ha) Units/Animals

Oilseeds 175 140.0

Pulses 235 144.0

Cereals 30 12.0

Vegetables 10 4.0

Other crops 40 16.0

Total 490 316

Livestock  & Fisheries 39  124

Other enterprises 45 6 45

Total 84 6 169

Grand Total 574 322 169

3. Technology Assessment & Refinement

Category No. of Technology

Assessed & Refined

No. of Trials No. of Farmers

Technology Assessed

Crops 12 71 71

Livestock 4 30 30

Various enterprises 3 5 65

Total 19 106 106

Technology Refined

Crops

Livestock

Various enterprises